

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2007 No. 506

The Motor Vehicles (Tests) (Amendment) Regulations 2007

Amendment to regulation 20 (fees for examinations)

3.—(1) Regulation 20 shall be amended as follows.

(2) In the regulations specified in column (1) of the Table below, for the amounts specified in column (2) there shall be substituted the amounts specified in column (3).

Table

<i>(1)</i> <i>Regulation</i>	<i>(2)</i> <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(3)</i> <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>
20(1)(e)(i)	76.00	80.00
20(1)(e)(ii)	53.00	56.00
20(1)(ea)(i)	76.00	80.00
20(1)(ea)(ii)	53.00	56.00
20(2A)	44.00	46.00
	32.00	34.00
20(2B)	11.00	12.00

(3) In the Table in paragraph (4), for the amounts specified in column (1) of the Table below, there shall be substituted the amounts specified in column (2).

Table

<i>(1)</i> <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(2)</i> <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>	<i>(1)</i> <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(2)</i> <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>	<i>(1)</i> <i>Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(2)</i> <i>Substituted Amount (£)</i>
50.00	53.00	87.00	92.00	53.00	56.00
71.00	75.00	131.00	138.00	85.00	90.00
57.00	60.00	35.00	37.00	64.00	68.00
78.00	82.00	51.00	54.00	96.00	102.00
76.00	80.00	42.00	44.00		

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

<i>(1) Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(2) Substituted Amount (£)</i>	<i>(1) Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(2) Substituted Amount (£)</i>	<i>(1) Existing Amount (£)</i>	<i>(2) Substituted Amount (£)</i>
120.00	126.00	58.00	61.00		

(4) In paragraph (7), for “£10” there shall be substituted “£11”.